CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 19, 2022

Agenda Item: 5.5

Subject: Approval of Agreement Renewal for Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center (TVHC) for the Student Health Center, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: In response to RFP 21/22-14 to operate the Student Health Center, Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center (TVHC) was the successful applicant in responding to the needs and interests of Chabot College for health services for students. Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center was approved by the Board of Trustees to operate the Student Health Center on December 4, 2018 and has been in this role since January 2019. In response to the request for more outreach, services, integration and programming, the new proposal includes a Program Manager position. The costs of these services are paid primarily from the Student Health Fee. The agreement is for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

The Board of Trustees has previously approved Student Health Center agreements for the college on twelve separate occasions, as far back as 2006 and most recently in 2018.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the agreement with Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center in an amount up to \$452,195 for Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District

Submitted: Jonah R. Nicholas /Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

____ APPROVED

____DISAPPROVED

____TABLED